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Office of Mathematics Education

COORDINATOR OF MATHEMATICS EDUCATION

Fiona C. Nichols, Ed.D.
fiona.nichols@pps.k12.va.us
Telephone: 757-393-5279
FAX: 757-393-8574

MATHEMATICS DIVISION TEAM

Elementary Program Specialists, K-6

Mrs. Terrica Newby Mr. Steven Thomas, Jr.
terrica.newby@pps.kl2.va.us steven.thomas@pps.k12.va.us
757-393-8885 757-393-8885

Secondary Program Specialists, 7-12

Mrs. Endia Hatcher-Watkins
VACANT endia.hatcher@pps.k12.va.us
757-393-8885

Math Teacher on Special Assighment

Ms. Kendra Rucker
kendra.rucker@pps.k12.va.us
757-393-8885

Support Staff
Ms. Wanda Smith Ms. Mary Jones
Executive Associate Associate Il
wanda.smith@pps.k12.va.us mary.jones@pps.k12.va.us

757-393-5279 757-393-8885




